
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
President 
Dawn Rowe 
10780 Bent Branch Road 
Pikeville, KY  41501 
(h) 606-631-1900 
Dawn.rowe@pikeville.kyschools.us 
 
President-Elect 
Dr. Naomi Brahim 
Specialist Guidance Services 
Jefferson County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 34020 
Louisville, KY  40232-4020 
(Phone) 502-485-6781 
naomi.brahim@jefferson.kyschools.us 
 
Vice President 
Tammy Hurst 
128 Waterford Circle 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(o) 502-229-3378 
healinghearts4uandi@yahoo.com 
 
Past President 
Dr. Carol Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
(o) 502-873-4265 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu   
 
Secretary 
Jade Maddox 
PO Box 833 
Ashland, KY  41105 
(o)606/465-2702 
counselinguneed@yahoo.com  
 
Treasurer 
Beverly Martin 
107 Dingus Bottom Road 
Martin, KY 41649 
©606-434-4028 
beverlymartin387@gmail.com 
 
Technology Coordinator 
Dr. Larry Sexton 
109 Susan Way Dr. 
Richmond, KY 40475 
(o) 859-624-1368 
larry.sexton@eku.edu 
 
KCA Administrative Assistant 
Helen Benningfield   
210 Meadowbrooke Dr. 
Russell Springs, KY  42642 
(h)270/566-4021 
helenkca@gmail.com 
   
Executive Director 
Karen Cook 
3704 E. Hwy. 452 
Eubank, KY  42567 
(o)606/685-6009 
1-800-350-4522 
karen.cook.kca@gmail.com  

 
Associate Director 
Dr. Bill Braden 
622 Timothy Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(h)502-223-3007 
bradenkca@fewpb.net 
 
 
REGIONAL CHAPTER 
PRESIDENTS 
 
Big Sandy CA 
Aaron Frye 
449 South Central Ave. 
Prestonsburg, KY  41653 
(h)606-226-2923 
maninwhite@gmail.com 
 
Central KY CA 
Antonio Melton 
1600 Man O War 
Lexington, KY  40513 
(o) 859-381-3554 
Antonio.melton@fayette.kyschools.us 
 
Eastern KY CA 
Bill Criss 
24001 Jacks Fork Road 
Rush, KY  41168 
(h)606-928-4231 
(c) 606-922-0923 
Bill.criss@carter.kyschools.us 
 
 
Fourth District CA 
To be announced 
 
Green River CA 
To be announced 
 
 
Mid Cumberland CA 
Louie Childers 
808 Monticello Road 
Somerset, KY  42501 
(o)606-679-4369 
louie.childers@kctcs.edu  
 
Northern KY CA 
Dawn Hinton, President 
2855 Longbranch Road 
Union, KY  41091 
(o) 859-384-5040 
dawn.hinton@boone.kyschools.us 
 
 
Ohio Valley CA 
Lori Duvall, President 
2404 Hayward Road 
Louisville, KY  40242 
(o)502/845-8650 
lori.duvall@henry.kyschools.us 
 
South Central CA 
Scott Reed 
6151 Louisville Road 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
(o) 270-842-1960 
scott.reed@warren.kyschools.us 

 
Southeast CA 
Ronald L. Brunty 
149 Hiram Bailey Loop 
Letcher, KY  41832 
(o) 606/633-0279, ext. 13320 
ron.brunty@kctcs.edu  
 
 
Upper Cumberland CA 
 
Misty Head 
Flat Lick Elementary 
100 KY 3085 
Flat Lick, KY  40935 
(o) 606-542-4712 
misty.head@knox.kyschools.us  
 
West Kentucky CA 
Catherine Sames 
1002 Payne Street 
Murray, KY  42071 
(o)270-762-7345 
Catherine.sames@calloway.kyschools.us 
 
INTEREST SECTION 
PRESIDENTS 
 
Jefferson Co. Counselors 
Association 
Hope Johnson 
303 Gatehouse Lane 
Louisville, KY  40243 
(o) 502-485-8235 
hope.johnson@jefferson.kyschools.us 
  
Ky. Counseling Alumni Assn. 
 
Kathy Davis 
215 Vista Street 
Lexington, KY  40503 
(h) 859-277-1850 
lex1krd@aol.com 
 
 
DIVISION PRESIDENTS 
 
Association for Assessment in 
Counseling in Kentucky 
To be announced 
 
Assn. Gay/Lesbian/Bisexual & 
Transgendered Issues in 
Counseling 
 
Warren Lambert 
2000 Challenger Way 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
(h) 502-653-9019 
lambertw@lindsey.edu 
 
 
Ky. Association of Adult 
Development & Aging 
 
TBA 
  
 
 
 

 
Ky. Association for Counselor 
Education & Supervision 
Dr. Imelda Bratton, President 
1904 Cedar Ridge Road 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
(o) 270-779-6265 
imeldabratton@hotmail.com 
  
 
Ky. Association of Multicultural 
Counselor/Development 
 
Hope Johnson 
303 Gatehouse Lane 
Louisville, KY  40243 
(o) 502-485-8235 
hope.johnson@jefferson.kyschools.us 
 
Ky. Association of Specialists 
Group Work 
 
Dr. Rebecca Pender 
Dept. of Educational Studies 
Leadership and Counseling 
Murray State University 
3220 Alexander Hall 
Murray, KY  40271-3340 
rpender@murraystate.edu 
 
Ky. Career Development 
Association 
 
Diane Kohler 
Manager, Staff Career Devel. 
University of KY 
123-124 Scovell Hall 
Lexington, KY  40506 
(o) 859-257-9416 
diane.kohler@uky.edu 
 
 
Ky. Mental Health Counselors 
Association 
Alan Bakes 
1101 Meadow Lane 
Murray, KY  42071 
270-227-1005 
abakes@murraystate.edu 
 
 
Ky. School Counselor Association 
 
Derby Akers, President 
705 Flint Ridge 
Versailles, KY  40383 
(h) 859-879-6136 
derby.akers@woodford.kyschools.us 
 
 
Dr. Susan Rose, President Elect 
12938 Wooded Forest Road 
Louisville, KY  40243 
(o) 502-468-1480 
susan.rose@ucumberlands.edu 
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COMMITTEE 
CHAIRPERSONS 
Advocacy, Chair 
 
Dr. Angela Wilkins, Chair 
P.O. Box 17 
Frankfort, KY  40602 
(c)502/330-7700 
Aripperdan@aol.com 
 
Advocacy Co-Chairs 
Dr. Bill Braden 
622 Timothy Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(o)502/223-3007 
bradenkca@fewpb.net  
  
Advocacy, Co-Chair 
Debbie McCoy 
PO Box 466 
Pikeville, KY  41502 
(o) 606-432-4196 
Debbie.mccoy@pikeville.kyschools.us 
 
Advocacy/ Co.Chair 
Jan Roberson 
1312 Roberson Drive 
Murray, KY  42071 
(h) 270/759-1087 
pellfored@yahoo.com 
 
Archives 
Dr. Bill Braden, Chair 
 (h)502-223-3007 
bradenkca@fewpb.net  
 
Audit 
Beverly Martin 
107 Dingus Bottom Road 
Martin, KY 41649 
(h)606/285-0397 
beverlymartin387@gmail.com 
 
 
Awards 
Karen Cook, Chair 
Karen.cook.kca@gmail.com 
 
By-Laws 
Barry Adams 
1913 Nottingham Dr. 
Union City, TN  38261 
(h) 731-885-7029 
barrynorma1@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Conference Program Chair 
Dr. Carol L. Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu 
(o) 502-873-4265 
 
 

 
 
Conference Program Co-Chairs 
Karen Cook 
Helen Benningfield 
 
Division Relations 
 
Dr. Carol L. Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu 
(o) 502-873-4265 
 
Emerging Leader Development 
Dr. Carol L. Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu 
(o) 502-873-4265 
 
Ethical Issues 
Ken Engebretson, Ph.D., LPCC 
Clinical Coordinator  
Associate Professor of Counseling 
Department of Counseling and 
Educational Psychology 
Eastern Kentucky University 
420 Bert Combs Building 
ken.engebretson@eku.edu  
(o)859-622-7588 
 
Grant Writing 
Jade Maddox, Chair 
PO Box 833 
Ashland, KY  41105 
(o)606/329-0727 
counselinguneed@yahoo.com   
 
Membership 
Helen Benningfield   
210 Meadowbrooke Dr. 
Russell Springs, KY  42642 
(h)270/566-4021 
helenkca@gmail.com 
 
Nominations/Elections 
Dr. Carol L. Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu 
(o) 502-873-4265 
 
Parliamentarian 
Judy Bradley 
329 Calvert Drive 
Paducah, KY  42003 
(h) 270-898-6844 
judy.bradley@mccracken.kyschools.us 
 

 
 
 
Professional Development Chair 
Karen Cook 
3704 E. Hwy. 452 
Eubank, KY  42567 
(o) 606-685-6009 
Karen.cook.kca@gmail.com 
 
Professional Development  
Co-Chair 
Dr. Bill Braden 
622 Timothy Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(o)502/223-3007 
bradenkca@fewpb.net 
 
Promotional Partnerships 
 
Karen Cook 
3704 E. Hwy. 452 
Eubank, KY  42567 
(o) 606-685-6009 
Karen.cook.kca@gmail.com 
 
Publications--Journal 
Drs. Jennifer and Daniel 
Williamson 
210 Lindsey Wilson St.  
Columbia, Ky 42728 
(o) 270/384-8150 
williamsonj@lindsey.edu 
williamsond@lindsey.edu  
 
Publications--Newsletter 
Pam Gabbard, Editor 
#119 Lauren's Way 
Eddyville, KY  42038 
pgabbard@bellsouth.net  
 
Public Relations 
Micca Ratliff 
5666 KY Route 850 
Hippo, KY  41653 
(o) 606-791-0773 
micca.ratliff@floyd.kyschools.us 
 
Regional Chapter Relations 
Dan Bondurant 
707 Coventry Trail 
Paducah, KY  42003 
(h) 270-898-4278 
bondurant4@comcast.net 
   
Research, Leadership & 
Program Development 
Dr. Carol L. Montgomery 
Director of Advanced Graduate 
Programs 
Associate Professor 
Spalding University 
851 South Fourth Street 
Louisville, Kentucky  40203 
cmontgomery02@spalding.edu 
(o) 502-873-4265 
 
Strategic Planning 
Dr. Bill Braden, Co-Chair 
Karen Cook, Co-Chair 
 

 
  
 Ex-Officio/Student and New 
Member Rep 
Ryan Dillon 
2370 Cave Mill Station Blvd. 
Apartment 214 
Bowling Green, KY  42104 
(o) 270-256-3713 
ryan.dillon282@topper.wku.edu 
 
AFFILIATES 
 
JCCA Board Liaison 
Cheri Warren 
3305 Winchester Road 
Louisville, KY  40207 
(h) 502-896-1863 
cheri.warren@jefferson.kyschools.us 
  
KASA Board and Executive 
Committee 
Mark Casto 
405 Iron Furnace Road 
Wurtland, KY  41144 
(h) 606/836-6812 
(o) 606/836-8135 
Mark.casto@russellind.kyschools.us  
 
KDE Liaison 
Jennifer B. Smith 
KY Department of Education 
500 Mero Street, 19th Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
(o) 502-564-4970 
Jennifer.smith@education.ky.gov 
 
LPCC Board Liaison 
Dr. Martin C. Wesley 
1182 W. G. Talley Road 
Alvaton, KY  42122 
(h) 606-515-7528 
martin.wesley@ucumberlands.edu 
 
KMHC Board Liaison 
Susan Patterson 
93 Spring Cove Lane 
Monticello, KY  42633 
(o)270/402-9229 
susan.patterson2011@gmail.com 
 
Ex-Officio/Emerging Leader 
 
Micca Ratliff 
5666 KY Route 850 
Hippo, KY  41653 
(o) 606-791-0773 
micca.ratliff@floyd.kyschools.us 
 
Michelle Sircy 
VanHoose Education Center 
3rd Floor 
Louisville KY 40218 
502-485-6781 
Michelle.sircy@jefferson.kyschools.us 
 
Dr. Imelda Bratton 
1904 Cedar Ridge Road 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
(o) 270-779-6265 
imeldabratton@hotmail.com 
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